San Joaquin Valle Aaw
E AIR PULLUTIUNqu]NTRULDISTRIGyT HEALTHY AIR LIVING

November 16, 2018

Elizabeth Adams, Acting Director
Air Division

U.S. EPA, Region IX

75 Hawthorne St

San Francisco, CA 94105-3901

Re: Offset Equivalency Report, August 2017 — August 2018
Dear Ms. Adams:

As required by the District's New Source Review Rule, the District has completed
an annual offset equivalency report for the twelve-month period from August 20,
2017 to August 19, 2018. The attached report incorporates the following
(Attachment A):

« The quantity of offsets that would have been required from new major
sources and major modifications to existing sources under a federal NSR
program,

« The quantity of offsets actually required by the District,

« The surplus-at-time-of-use value of the emission reductions used to offset
emissions increases from stationary sources, and

« The quantity of shortfall or excess carry-over credits.

As you can see from the attached report, the District required more offsets than
would have been required under federal offset requirements, and the surplus
value of the reductions used exceeded those required under federal NSR.
Although allowable, it was not necessary this year to count as surplus the use of
Emission Reduction Credits as offsets for new and modified stationary sources
which are quantified and accounted for as growth in the District's attainment
plans. Equivalency is demonstrated and no remedial actions are necessary.

For your information, there were thirty-eight (38) projects of interest during this
reporting period, as detailed in the attached List of Projects of Interest
(Attachment B). Thirty-seven (37) of these projects are included in this report as
trackable projects, and the remaining one project (Land O Lakes) is not included
in the tracking system, as detailed in Attachment B.

Samir Sheikh
Executive Director/Air Pollution Control Officer

Northern Region Central Region (Main Dffice) Southern Region
4800 Enterprise Way 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue 34946 Ftyover Court
Modesto, CA 95356-8718 Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Bakersfield, CA 93308-9725
Tel: (209) 557-6400 FAX: (208) 557-6475 Tel: (559) 230-6000 FAX: (559) 230-6061 Tel: 661-392.5500 FAX: 661-392-5585

www.valleyair.org www.healthyairliving.com
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Please call me at (559) 230-5900 if you have any questions regarding this
matter, or if you need additional details.

irector of Permlt Services
cc: Tung Le, CARB
Attachments

A: Annual Offset Equivalency Report
B: List of Projects of Interest



Attachment A: Annual Offset Equivalency Report



San Joaquin Valley APCD
Annual Offset Equivalency Report

Offset Requirement Equivalency *

Summary for 08/20/2017 through 08/19/2018

Surplus at the Time of Use Equivalency*

Reduction
(surplus at Reductions
Number Offsets Offsets Excess the time of eliminated
Number of Required |Required Excess or Total Shortfall use) used by Unused
of New Federal under  |under or Shortfall  Excess from  for discounting  Carry-over
Major Major  Federal |District Shortfall previous or Previous equivalency  gnortfall atthe time  Creditable
Pollutant Sources Mods  NSR* NSR this Year Year Shortfall Year this year this year Of use*™™  Reductions
NOx | 0 ‘ I 93 407 | 186 ‘ 4356.1 % 42715 ; 00 | 193 | 0.0 j 5485.3 | 4340
‘ ! : i !
vOC 1 28 6259 157.8 -468.1 11242 t 656.1 i 0.0 6259 | 00 | 2263.81; 1286.0
PMI0 | 0 ‘ 0 0.0 14.8 148 8212 8360 ! 00 0.0 ‘ 00 | 127.7 1854.0
i | 1 | 1
PM2.5 : 0 ! 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 370.9 ‘ 370.9 i 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 | 0.0% 991.0
| | . | 1 ‘ ‘ ‘ :
Cco 0 0 0.0 0.0 00 | 1981 : 198.1 i 0.0 0.0 ' 00 | 1107 740.0
i : |
SOx 0 | 0" 0.0 76 76 | 2856.0 1 2863.6 ! 0.0 0.0 l 0.0 l 7707 | 1987.0

* All numbers are in Tons per Year

** Total quantity of discount since initiating tracking in August 2001

11/07/2018 10:53:55 AM (11/07/2018 data run)




3an Joaquin Valley APCD
Annual Offset Equivalency Report - Detail

Transaction details for 08/20/2017 through 08/19/2018

Pollutant  Company Name and Address

NOx
AERA ENERGY LLC
HEAVY OIL WESTERN STATIONARY SOURCE,
KERN COUNTY
Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-S-1171938-6943-0 0.400 11/15/2017 2010-S-1085134-4427-1 0.300 117152017
2018-S-1171938-6943-0 0.100  11/15/2017 2019-S-1171326-6811-1 0.100 111512017
Total Reduetions, this reparting period, for this projsct 04
AGRI-WORLD COOPERATIVE
31545 DONALD AVE, MADERA
Surplus at the time of use Redustions Used to Mitigate this Increass
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (ty) Time of Use
2018-C-1172086-6952-0 3500  07/03/2018 2010-C-1093286-4484-1 0.200 07/03/2018
2018-C-1172086-6952-0 3300  07/03/2018 2010-S-1085134-4370-1 0.100 07/03/2018
2018-C-1172086-6952-0 3.200 07/03/2018 2017-S-1114928-6476-1 1.355 07/03/2018
2018-C-1172086-6952-0 1.845  07/03/2018 2010-S-1084594-4390-1 0.200 07/03/2018
2018-C-1172086-6952-0 1.645 07/03/2018 2016-S-1143483-6463-1 1.645 07/03/2018
2018-C-1172088-6953-0 3500  07/03/2018 2010-S-1085102-4424-1 0.100 07/03/2018
2018-C-1172088-6953-0 3.400 07/03/2018 2010-C-1093286-4484-1 3.400 07/03/2018
2018-C-1172089-6954-0 0300  07/03/2018 2010-S-1085102-4424-1 0.300 07/03/2018
Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this project 13
E&B NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT
HEAVY OIL CENTRAL
Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Incraass
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-S-1173781-6944-0 6.900  03/05/2018 2019-S-1173781-6859-1 6.900 03/05/2018
Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this projsct 6.9
GALLO GLASS COMPANY
605 S SANTA CRUZ AVE, MODESTO
Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Incrrease
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-N-1161175-6945-0 97.600 09/14/2017 2019-S-1171326-6811-1 1.405 09/14/2017
2018-N-1161175-6945-0 96.195  09/14/2017 2010-S-1084518-4501-1 0.100 09/14/2017
2018-N-1161175-6945-0 96.095 09/14/2017 2018-S-1171639-6835-1 3.000 09/14/2017
2018-N-1161175-6945-0 93.095 09/14/2017 2012-C-1080908-5021-1 0.607 09/14/2017
2018-N-1161175-6945-0 92.488 09/14/2017 2018-S-1173420-6814-1 0.300 09/14/2017
2018-N-1161175-6945-0 92188 09/14/2017 2010-C-1084483-4667-1 0.070 09/14/2017
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Pollutant  Company Name and Addrass
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2018-S-1173420-6818-1
2012-S-1084210-4770-1
2018-S-1173420-6840-1
2010-S-1083924-4478-1
2019-S-1173646-6826-1
2011-8S-1093741-4805-1
2018-S-1173420-6836-1
2010-N-1083510-4531-1
2008-S-8881145-3090-1
2018-C-1171039-6810-1
2008-C-8881984-3009-1
2010-N-1083510-4515-1
2008-C-8881988-3010-1
2019-5-1180541-6823-1
2011-N-1083490-4581-1
2008-C-8882076-3030-1
2011-N-1083480-4544-1
2011-N-1083480-5054-1
2008-C-8881972-3005-1
2011-N-1083490-4543-1
2008-C-8882007-3707-1
2008-C-8882108-3033-1
2013-5-9990204-5386-1
2010-5-1083336-4272-1
2004-5-9980252-1439-1
2009-S-1083203-4099-1
2010-C-9990263-4278-1
2009-C-1082935-4270-1
2015-N-9990290-6076-1
2008-C-8882117-3034-1
2009-C-1082047-4483-1
2008-C-8882180-2913-1
2009-N-1082005-4360-1
2009-S-1082447-4082-1
2009-S-1082447-4383-1
2009-C-1080708-4267-1
2018-C-9990445-6878-1
2016-5-9980494-6077-1
2013-C-9990512-5391-1
2009-C-1080386-4398-1
2018-C-9990547-6880-1
2010-C-9980583-4282-1
2009-C-1080386-4379-1

0.400
0.600
0.700
0.300
1.000
3.318
0.800
1.100
0681
0.072
0.800
33.300
0.900
2.900
0.400
1.700
0.200
0.200
1.300
1.300
0.400
1.500
2.630
0.400
0.600
0.100
1.000
0.100
0.750
2.000
3.600
0.400
0.200
5.000
5.000
0.100
1.930
0.630
0.590
0.400
4.030
1.200
6.200
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Pollutant ~ Company Name and Address

2018-N-1161175-6945-0 1387 09/14/2017 2017-C-9990646-6593-1 1387 09/14/2017
2018-N-1171407-6946-0 4.800 12/20/2017 2018-N-1171407-6828-1 2.700 12/20/2017
2018-N-1171407-6946-0 2,100 12/20/2017 2016-S-1143483-6463-1 2.100 1212012017

Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this project 102.4
KERN OIL & REFINING CO.
PANAMA LN & WEEDPATCH HWY, BAKERSFIELD

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd ~ ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/v) Time of Use
2018-5-1181577-6929-0 0.300 08/02/2018 2019-5-1181577-6825-1 0.300 08/02/2018
Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this project 03

NAS LEMOORE
NAVAL AIR STATION LEMOORE, 750 ENTERPRISE

AVE.. LEM@DRE surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-C-1173113-6949-0 0600  01/30/2018 2016-S-1143483-6463-1 0.600 01/30/2018
Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this project 0.6

SENECA RESOURCES COMPANY, LLC
HEAVY OIL WESTERN

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-5-1171563-6933-0 0.700 08/21/2017 2017-C-9990646-6593-1 0.700 08/21/2017
2018-5-1171562-6951-0 0.700 10/04/2017 2019-S-1171326-6811-1 0.700 10/04/2017

Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this project 14

VOC

AERA ENERGY LLC
HEAVY OIL WESTERN STATIONARY SOURCE,

MIENAT-EERRT KERN BORRT Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/vy) Time of Use
2018-5-1171557-6936-0 1.000 11/02/2017 2014-C-9991849-5408-1 1.000 11/02/2017
2018-S-1172776-6937-0 5.900 11/06/2017 2015-C-9991898-5764-1 3.250 11/06/2017
2018-5-1172776-6937-0 2.650 11/06/2017 2004-C-9991806-654-1 0.900 11/06/2017
2018-8-1172776-6937-0 1.750 11/06/2017 2014-C-9991849-5408-1 1.750 11/06/2017
2018-5-1171938-6943-0 0.400 11/15/2017 2015-C-9991898-5764-1 0.400 1171572017
Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this project 73

BEAR CREEK WINERY
11900 N FURRY RD, LODI

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-N-1153192-68975-0 26300 08/20/2017 2014-N-9991838-5761-1 13,850 08/20/2017
2018-N-1153192-6975-0 12.450 08/20/2017 2012-C-9992030-4905-1 0.170 08/20/2017
2018-N-1153192-6975-0 12.280 08/20/2017 2013-C-9992039-5229-1 1.930 08/20/2017
2018-N-1153192-6975-0 10.350 08/20/2017 2014-5-9992045-5765-1 5.000 08/20/2017
2018-N-1153192-6975-0 5350 08/20/2017 2004-N-9991823-606-1 0.200 08/20/2017
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Pollutant  Company Name and Address

2018-N-1153192-6975-0 5150 08/20/2017 2011-C-9992073-4699-1 4.090 0812012017
2018-N-1153192-6975-0 1060 08/20/2017 2006-C-9992074-1763-1 0.070 081202017
2018-N-1153192-6975-0 0.990 08/20/2017 2017-C-9992080-6598-1 0.990 08/20/2017
2018-N-1170278-6930-0 0.700 10/05/2017 2014-N-9991838-5761-1 0.700 10/05/2017
Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this projsct /)
BRONCO WINE COMPANY

6342 BYSTRUM RD, CERES
Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-N-1172886-6947-0 0400  04/03/2018 2007-S-9991601-2300-1 0.400 04/03/2018
Total Reduetions, this reporting period, for this project 04
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP
HEAVY OIL CENTRAL
Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-S-1174147-6957-0 2200  04/02/2018 2007-S-9991601-2300-1 2.200 04/02/2018
Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this projsct 22

CBUS OPS INC (DBA WOODBRIDGE WINERY)
5950 E WOODBRIDGE RD, ACAMPO

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 33.500  08/20/2017 2011-5-9993065-4707-1 0.340 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 33.160 08/20/2017 2013-S-9993219-5421-1 0.180 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 32980  08/20/2017 2012-5-9993051-4913-1 0.789 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 32.191 08/20/2017 2017-C-9993220-6603-1 3.540 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 28.651 08/20/2017 2015-5-9993221-5772-1 1370 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 27.281 08/20/2017 2018-C-9992152-6600-1 0.070 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 27211 08/20/2017 2014-N-9993049-5771-1 2620 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 24591 08/20/2017 2011-S-8992199-4906-1 1.090 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 23.501 08/20/2017 2003-5-9993045-303-1 0.200 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 23.301 08/20/2017 2016-5-9992201-6499-1 4.990 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 18.311 08/20/2017 2016-S-8993027-6081-1 1.800 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 16.511 08/20/2017 2004-S-9992216-675-1 1.400 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 15111 08/20/2017 2013-C-9992270-5413-1 5.000 0872012017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 10,111 08/20/2017 2012-5-9992271-5231-1 0.440 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 9.671 08/20/2017 2016-N-9993001-6504-1 0.110 08/20/2017
2018-N-1143210-6979-0 9.561  08/20/2017 2011-N-9992329-4702-1 9.561 08/20/2017

Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this projsct 335

CHEVRON USA INC
HEAVY OIL WESTERN STATIONARY SOURCE,

KERN COUNTY surplus at the time of use Reduetions Used to Mitigate this Increase
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (1y) Time of Use
2018-S-1173308-6934-0 0.700 12/11/2017 2012-C-1110475-5079-1 0.700 12/11/2017
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Pollutant  Company Name and Address

2018-S-1173082-6935-0 11.200 12/20/2017 2012-C-1103740-4858-1 4.340 12/20/2017
2018-S-1173082-6935-0 6.860 12/20/2017 2011-S-1103628-4852-1 4.700 12/20/2017
2018-8S-1173082-6935-0 2.160 12/20/2017 2012-C-1110257-4799-1 0.200 12/20/2017
2018-S-1173082-6935-0 1.960 12/20/2017 2012-C-1110475-5079-1 1.960 12/20/2017
2018-S-1173275-6938-0 2900  02/06/2018 2015-S-9991775-5760-1 1.540 02/06/2018
2018-S-1173275-6938-0 1.360 02/06/2018 2011-S-1103628-5173-1 1.360 02/06/2018
Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this project 148
DELICATO VINEYARDS

12001 S HIGHWAY 99, MANTECA
Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (ty) Time of Use
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 202400  08/20/2017 2017-C-9992080-6598-1 0.070 0812012017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 202330 08/20/2017 2017-C-9991809-6497-1 3650 082012017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 198.680  08/20/2017 2014-N-9992092-5412-1 0.140 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 198.540  08/20/2017 2012-S-1094444-4851-1 0.500 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 198.040  08/20/2017 2015-C-9992105-5766-1 1.890 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 196.150  08/20/2017 2011-N-1094249-4671-1 1.750 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 194.400 08/20/2017 2018-C-9992107-6599-1 1310 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 193090  08/20/2017 2004-S-9992122-1430-1 1.950 082012017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 191.140  08/20/2017 2002-C-9992135-47-1 4.500 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 186.640  08/20/2017 2010-S-1093933-4509-1 0.100 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 186.540  08/20/2017 2012-C-9992709-5235-1 13.340 0812012017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 173.200 08/20/2017 2011-C-1094900-4821-1 2.000 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 171.200 08/20/2017 2018-S-9992743-6895-1 0.600 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 170.600  08/20/2017 2010-S-1093864-4546-1 0.400 0812012017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 170200  08/20/2017 2019-$-9992768-6896-1 0.850 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 169.350  08/20/2017 2005-S-9992788-1556-2 0.180 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 169.170 08/20/2017 2003-C-9992837-312-1 0.600 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 168.570 08/20/2017 2011-S-1093864-4538-1 0.200 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 168.370  08/20/2017 2018-C-9992871-6897-1 1.480 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 166.890 08/20/2017 2010-5-1093864-4530-1 0.300 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 166.590 08/20/2017 2011-5-1094956-4816-1 0.100 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 166.490 08/20/2017 2010-S-1093864-4529-1 0.100 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 166.390 08/20/2017 2012-S-1100008-4875-1 13.814 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 152.576 08/20/2017 2011-S-1100376-4677-1 0.050 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 152.526  08/20/2017 2013-N-1101305-5378-1 3.640 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 148 886 08/20/2017 2010-S-1093864-4525-1 0.100 08/2072017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 148786  08/20/2017 2012-S-1102513-4836-1 0.400 0872012017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 148.386 08/20/2017 2011-C-1102921-4866-1 5.200 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 143.186 08/20/2017 2011-C-1102974-4867-1 3.700 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 139.486 08/20/2017 2010-S-1093864-4512-1 0.400 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 139086  08/20/2017 2011-N-1103402-4862-1 1.400 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 137686  08/20/2017 2011-N-1103433-4863-1 1.800 08/20/2017
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2018-N-1152244-6976-0 135.886 08/20/2017 2012-S-1103459-4856-1 0.400 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 135.486 08/20/2017 2010-S-1093864-4511-1 0.100 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 135386  08/20/2017 2012-S-1103501-4798-1 6.600 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 128.786 08/20/2017 2010-5-1093864-4510-1 0.500 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 128.286 08/20/2017 2012-S-9992872-4911-1 5.000 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 123286  08/20/2017 2011-8-1093741-4848-1 22.900 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 100386  08/20/2017 2013-S-9992895-5236-1 0.090 0872012017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 100.296 08/20/2017 2015-S-9992898-6080-1 3510 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 96.786  08/20/2017 2015-$-9992899-5768-1 0.090 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 96.696 08/20/2017 2011-5-1093741-4847-1 15.900 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 80.796 08/20/2017 2019-5-9992908-6898-1 0.340 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 80.456 08/20/2017 2011-S-9992909-4912-1 0.126 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 80.330 08/20/2017 2015-C-9992914-5769-1 0.680 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 79.650 08/20/2017 2011-5-1093741-4814-1 29.300 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 50.350 08/20/2017 2009-S-9992942-4009-1 0.200 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 50.150 08/20/2017 2013-N-9992966-5238-1 0.710 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 49.440 08/20/2017 2015-N-9992976-5770-1 1.160 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 48.280 08/20/2017 2011-C-1092457-4785-1 1.000 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 47280 08/20/2017 2002-N-9992994-88-1 14.600 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 32.680 08/20/2017 2011-N-9993116-4708-1 0.130 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 32.550 08/20/2017 2010-N-9993119-4709-1 2.730 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 29.820 08/20/2017 2003-C-9993116-308-1 0.600 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 29.220 08/20/2017 2004-N-9993126-539-1 0.500 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 28.720 08/20/2017 2003-N-9993128-440-1 0.700 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 28.020 08/20/2017 2019-C-9993158-6899-1 1.560 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 26.460 08/20/2017 2017-C-9993112-6602-1 0.740 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 25.720 08/20/2017 2003-C-9993161-400-1 5.000 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 20.720 08/20/2017 2003-S-9993192-365-1 0.100 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 20.620 08/20/2017 2004-5-9993202-570-1 5.000 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 15.620 08/20/2017 2013-N-9993075-5420-1 2010 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 13.610 08/20/2017 2012-N-9993202-5239-1 0.230 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 13.380 08/20/2017 2003-S-9993209-348-1 0.900 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 12.480 08/20/2017 2010-S-9993212-4711-1 0.130 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 12.350 08/20/2017 2013-S-9993069-5419-1 7.390 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 4.960 08/20/2017 2019-5-9993217-6800-1 0410 08/20/2017
2018-N-1152244-6976-0 4.550 08/20/2017 2011-5-9993065-4707-1 4.550 08/20/2017

Total Reductions, this reporting pariod, for this projsct 2024

E & J GALLO WINERY
5610 E OLIVE AVE, FRESNO

Surplus at the tims of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 45300  08/20/2017 2010-N-1083510-4540-1 10.964 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 34.336 08/20/2017 2002-S-9992685-127-1 0.200 08/20/2017
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2018-C-1133347-6977-0 34.136 08/20/2017 2003-C-9992697-329-1 3.700 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 30.436 08/20/2017 2011-N-9993223-4914-1 0.308 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 30.128  08/20/2017 2010-N-1083510-4514-1 1.270 082012017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 28.858 08/20/2017 2016-C-9993223-6505-1 4.990 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 23.868  08/20/2017 2010-S-1084202-4466-1 1.300 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 22.568 08/20/2017 2016-C-9993228-6506-1 2630 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 19938  08/20/2017 2010-N-1083510-4505-1 1.200 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 18738  08/20/2017 2012-S-9993233-4915-1 4.990 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 13.748 08/20/2017 2011-N-9993244-4712-1 1.800 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 11.948  08/20/2017 2004-S-9993248-630-1 0.900 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 11.048 08/20/2017 2011-S-1083337-4833-1 2.800 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 8248 08/20/2017 2012-N-9993258-4916-1 1.697 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 6.551 08/20/2017 2011-S-1083337-4832-1 0.300 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 6.251 08/20/2017 2018-5-9993261-6901-1 0.730 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 5.521 08/20/2017 2009-S-1082885-4470-1 1.700 08/20/2017
2018-C-1133347-6977-0 3.821 08/20/2017 2015-N-9993284-5773-1 3.821 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 63600  08/20/2017 2011-N-9992329-4702-1 3214 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 60.386  08/20/2017 2010-S-1083924-4481-1 0.300 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 60.086  08/20/2017 2003-S-9992332-347-1 5.000 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 55.086  08/20/2017 2010-S-1083924-4480-1 7.700 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 4738  08/20/2017 2013-C-9992375-5232-1 0.400 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 46.986 08/20/2017 2012-C-9992388-5233-1 0.620 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 46366  08/20/2017 2011-N-9992390-4703-1 1.730 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 44636  08/20/2017 2015-C-1083923-5897-1 4.600 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 40036  08/20/2017 2013-N-9992405-5234-1 3.320 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 36.716  08/20/2017 2011-N-9992414-4704-1 2670 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 34046  08/20/2017 2014-5-9992471-5417-1 4.930 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 29.116 08/20/2017 2015-C-1083923-5826-1 10.500 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 18.616 08/20/2017 2002-S-9992497-124-1 3.400 0872012017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 15216  08/20/2017 2010-C-9992544-4705-1 1.930 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 13.286 08/20/2017 2016-C-9992633-6502-1 0.370 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 12916  08/20/2017 2010-S-1083711-4451-1 0.800 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 12.116  08/20/2017 2011-S-9992658-4706-1 5.000 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 7116 08/20/2017 2010-N-1083510-4541-1 2.500 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 4616  08/20/2017 2014-5-9992680-5767-1 3.980 08/20/2017
2018-N-1133659-6978-0 0.636  08/20/2017 2010-N-1083510-4540-1 0.636 08/20/2017
2018-N-1173410-6939-0 5.800  02/12/2018 2011-S-9991683-4901-1 5.000 02/12/2018
2018-N-1173410-6939-0 0.800  02/12/2018 2012-5-1110608-4860-1 0.300 02/12/2018
2018-N-1173410-6939-0 0500  02/12/2018 2015-S-9991775-5760-1 0.500 02/12/2018
2018-N-1162653-6941-0 5100  07/09/2018 2018-S-9990328-6877-1 2.760 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162653-6941-0 2340  07/09/2018 2018-5-1173420-6850-1 0.100 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162653-6941-0 2.240 07/09/2018 2018-C-9990445-6878-1 0.410 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162653-6941-0 1.830 07/09/2018 2018-S-1173420-6842-1 0.300 07/09/2018
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2018-N-1162653-6941-0 1530 07/09/2018 2018-C-9990488-6879-1 0.140 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162653-6941-0 1390 07/09/2018 2018-S-1173420-6813-1 0.300 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162653-6941-0 1090  07/09/2018 2018-C-9980547-6880-1 0.370 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162653-6941-0 0720  07/09/2018 2018-N-9990547-6881-1 0.240 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162653-6941-0 0480  07/09/2018 2018-C-9990710-6882-1 0.480 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 96.300 07/09/2018 2018-C-9990710-6882-1 1.500 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 94.800 07/09/2018 2019-N-1173410-6863-1 0.100 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 94.700 07/09/2018 2016-S-9990793-6078-1 5.775 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 88.925 07/09/2018 2014-C-9991258-5401-1 3.650 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 85.275 07/09/2018 2004-C-9991271-516-1 1.000 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 84.275 07/09/2018 2004-S-9991258-583-1 0.300 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 83.975 07/09/2018 2014-N-9991282-5755-1 3.650 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 80.325 07/09/2018 2003-N-9991284-324-1 2.900 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 77.425 07/09/2018 2018-N-9991328-6887-1 1.630 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 75.795 07/09/2018 2013-C-9991256-5400-1 0.080 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 75.715 07/09/2018 2014-S-9991339-5402-1 21.060 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 54.655 07/09/2018 2014-C-9991356-5403-1 12.590 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 42.065 07/09/2018 2003-C-9991360-348-1 2.500 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 39.565 07/09/2018 2012-5-9991223-4896-1 4.990 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 34.575 07/09/2018 2018-C-9991361-6888-1 0.350 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 34.225 07/09/2018 2014-C-9991370-5404-1 ' 0.100 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 34.125 07/09/2018 2016-N-9991371-6496-1 3.050 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 31.075 07/09/2018 2004-C-9991162-619-1 0.975 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 30.100  07/09/2018 2014-5-9991374-5757-1 8210 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 21890  07/09/2018 2018-N-9991045-6885-1 2.500 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 19.390 07/09/2018 2013-N-9991385-5222-1 1.830 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 17560  07/09/2018 2018-5-9991021-6884-1 0.100 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 17460  07/09/2018 2012-5-9991389-5223-1 2.330 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 15130 07/09/2018 2014-5-9991400-5405-1 1930 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 13.200  07/09/2018 2013-C-9991403-5224-1 1.830 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 11370 07/09/2018 2018-C-9991020-6883-1 0.090 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 11.280 07/09/2018 2014-C-9991411-5406-1 0.530 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 10.750  07/09/2018 2019-C-1172086-6819-1 2200 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 8.550 07/09/2018 2013-S-9991415-5225-1 4.110 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 4.440 07/09/2018 2018-5-1171639-6831-1 0.700 07/09/2018
2018-N-1162686-6940-0 3.740 07/09/2018 2013-5-9991416-5226-1 3.740 07/09/2018
Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this projsct 2161
E&B NATURAL RESOURCES
LIGHT OIL WESTERN
Surplus at the time of use Reduetions Used te Mitigate this [ncrease
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-S-1174061-6950-0 9.600 03/26/2018 2007-S-9991601-2300-1 2437 03/26/2018
2018-S-1174061-6950-0 7.163 03/26/2018 2012-N-1110722-5082-1 7.163 03/26/2018

Monday, November 5, 2018 Page 8 of 11



Pollotant  Eompany Name and Addrass

Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this project 88
E&B NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT
HEAVY OIL CENTRAL
Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase
Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-S-1173781-6944-0 6.100 03/05/2018 2003-C-9991630-341-1 3.297 03/05/2018
2018-S-1173781-6944-0 2803  03/05/2018 2012-S-1110679-4791-1 1.700 03/05/2018
2018-S-1173781-6944-0 1.103  03/05/2018 2003-N-9991638-339-1 0.500 03/05/2018
2018-8-1173781-6944-0 0.603 03/05/2018 2012-S-9991679-4800-1 0.603 03/05/2018

Total Reductions, this reporting perlod, for this projest 6.1
FARADAY&FUTURE, INC.
10701 IDAHO AVE, HANFORD

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-C-1180142-6958-0 22600  08/10/2018 2019-C-1180142-6874-1 0.300 08/10/2018
2018-C-1180142-6958-0 22.300 08/10/2018 2019-S-1181577-6861-1 0.700 08/10/2018
2018-C-1180142-6958-0 21600  08/10/2018 2019-5-1174147-6871-1 0.400 08/10/2018
2018-C-1180142-6958-0 21.200 08/10/2018 2019-5-1181998-6829-1 0.400 08/10/2018
2018-C-1180142-6958-0 20.800 08/10/2018 2018-S-1173420-6851-1 0.800 08/10/2018
2018-C-1180142-6958-0 20000  08/10/2018 2018-C-9980026-6876-1 1.120 08/10/2018
2018-C-1180142-6958-0 18.880  08/10/2018 2011-S-0990046-4884-1 18.880 08/10/2018

Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this project 226
KERN OIL & REFINING CO.

PANAMA LN & WEEDPATCH HWY, BAKERSFIELD
Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-S-1170673-6928-0 0.500 10/30/2017 2014-C-9991849-5408-1 0.500 10/30/2017
2018-S-1181577-6929-0 1.400 08/02/2018 2018-5-9990328-6877-1 1.400 08/02/2018

Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this projsst 19

MIDWAY SUNSET INVESTORS LLC
HEAVY OIL WESTERN CA, BAKERSFIELD

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Incraases

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-S-1171373-6955-0 10.100 11/16/2017 2012-C-1110475-5080-1 1.440 11/16/2017
2018-S-1171373-6955-0 8660 11/16/2017 2011-S-1103505-4831-1 3.100 11/16/2017
2018-S-1171373-6955-0 5.560 11/16/2017 2012-C-1110475-5081-1 0.800 11/16/2017
2018-S-1171373-6955-0 4.760 11/16/2017 2012-S-9991864-5228-1 0.100 11/16/2017
2018-S-1171373-6955-0 4.660 11/16/2017 2013-5-9991867-5409-1 0.110 11/16/2017
2018-S-1171373-6955-0 4550 11/16/2017 2004-S-9991856-578-1 4.200 11/16/2017
2018-S-1171373-6955-0 0.350 11/16/2017 2007-5-9991874-2223-1 0.350 11/16/2017

Total Reductions, this reporting llﬂl'lﬂll. for this nmlwt 101
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O'NEILL BEVERAGES CO LLC
8418 S LAC JAC AVE, PARLIER

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-C-1180097-6931-0 22.900 06/04/2018 2013-S-9991416-5226-1 0.360 06/04/2018
2018-C-1180097-6931-0 22.540 06/04/2018 2006-5-9991418-2057-1 7.880 06/04/2018
2018-C-1180097-6931-0 14660  06/04/2018 2002-S-9991461-113-1 1.700 06/04/2018
2018-C-1180097-6931-0 12960  06/04/2018 2018-N-1170883-6865-1 0.900 06/04/2018
2018-C-1180097-6931-0 12060  06/04/2018 2018-C-9991553-6889-1 1.840 06/04/2018
2018-C-1180097-6931-0 10220  06/04/2018 2018-S-1163747-6830-1 1.600 06/04/2018
2018-C-1180097-6931-0 8.620 06/04/2018 2018-C-9991580-6880-1 3.200 06/04/2018
2018-C-1180097-6931-0 5420  06/04/2018 2019-C-1162737-6809-1 0.587 06/04/2018
2018-C-1180097-6931-0 4833 06/04/2018 2004-C-9991587-954-1 2.740 06/04/2018
2018-C-1180097-6931-0 2.093 06/04/2018 2015-C-9991594-5758-1 0.140 06/04/2018
2018-C-1180097-6931-0 1953 (06/04/2018 2007-S-9991601-2300-1 1.953 06/04/2018

Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this project 229
SAN JOAQUIN REFINING CO
STANDARD AND SHELL ST, BAKERSFIELD

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Incraass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-S-1170829-6927-0 1.400 09/05/2017 2014-N-9991838-5761-1 1.400 09/05/2017
Total Reductions, thiis reporting period, for this projest 14

SCELZI ENTERPRISES INC
2772 S CHERRY AVE, FRESNO

Surplus at the time of uss Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-C-1171970-6932-0 19.300 10/20/2017 2014-C-9991849-5408-1 0.400 10/20/2017
2018-C-1171970-6932-0 18.900 10/20/2017 2013-N-9991915-5410-1 3.930 10/20/2017
2018-C-1171970-6832-0 14.970 10/20/2017 2013-C-9991848-5407-1 3.650 102012017
2018-C-1171970-6932-0 11.320 10/20/2017 2002-C-9991954-44-1 3.700 10/20/2017
2018-C-1171970-6932-0 7.620 10/20/2017 2015-C-9991841-5762-1 0.190 10/20/2017
2018-C-1171970-6932-0 7430 10/20/2017 2018-S-9991999-6893-1 0.290 10/2072017
2018-C-1171970-6932-0 7.140 10/20/2017 2016-C-9992019-6498-1 1310 10/20/2017
2018-C-1171970-6932-0 5.830 10/20/2017 2004-S-9992028-629-1 5.000 10/20/2017
2018-C-1171970-6932-0 0.830 10/20/2017 2014-N-9991838-5761-1 0.830 10/20/2017

Total Reductions, this raporting period, for this project 193

SILGAN CONTAINERS MFR. CORP.
567 S RIVERSIDE DR, MODESTO

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigate this Increase

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-N-1161738-6948-0 6.000 01/03/2018 2011-8-1103628-5173-1 3.340 01/03/2018
2018-N-1161738-6948-0 2.660 01/03/2018 2012-C-1103740-4858-1 2.660 01/03/2018

Total Reductions, this reporting pericd, for this projest 6
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Pollutant  Company Name and Addrass

SUTTER HOME WINERY
18667 N JACOB BRACK RD, LODI

Surplus at the time of use Reductions Used to Mitigats this Increass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-N-1171486-6956-0 18.000 03/06/2018 2012-N-1110722-5082-1 5.937 03/06/2018
2018-N-1171486-6956-0 12063 03/06/2018 2013-S-9991628-5227-1 0.760 03/06/2018
2018-N-1171486-6956-0 11.303 03/06/2018 2002-S-9991629-115-1 0.900 03/06/2018
2018-N-1171486-6956-0 10403 03/06/2018 2003-C-9991630-341-1 10.403 03/06/2018

Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this projsct 18

THE WINE GROUP LLC DBA ALMADEN-MADERA
22004 ROAD 24, MADERA

Surplus at the time of use Reduetions Used to Mitigate this Increass

Tracking ID for ATC Fed Offsets Req'd  ATC Date Tracking ID for Reduction Credit (t/y) Time of Use
2018-C-1163204-6942-0 4300  12/04/2017 2012-C-1110475-5079-1 2.640 12/04/2017
2018-C-1163204-6942-0 1660  12/04/2017 2012-C-1110475-5080-1 1.660 12/04/2017

Total Reductions, this reporting period, for this projest 43
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Offset Equivalency Report, August 2017 — August 2018

Projects of Interest

During this reporting period, there were thirty-eight (38) projects of interest, being
projects that were either a Federal Major Modification or a New Major Source
according to District Rule 2201, New and Modified Stationary Source Review
Rule. Thirty-seven (37) of these projects were included in the tracking system for
this reporting period, and one was not included since it replaced a project that
was previously included in the tracking system. Each of the thirty-eight (38)
projects were evaluated for this report and are listed below.

Projects Included in the Tracking System this Year

Thirty-seven (37) projects were included in the tracking system. Thirty-one (31)
Federal Major Modification projects issued during this reporting period, one New
Major Source issued during this reporting period, and five Federal Major
Modification projects issued during previous reporting periods.

Authorities to Construct (ATCs) for the following thirty-one (31) Federal Major
Modification projects were issued by the Air District during this reporting period.
Each of these projects have been included in this report as trackable projects:

Facility Project #
1 GALLO GLASS COMPANY 1161175
2 SILGAN CONTAINERS MFR. CORP. 1161738
3 E & J GALLO WINERY 1162653
4 E & J GALLO WINERY 1162686
5 THE WINE GROUP LLC DBA ALMADEN-MADERA 1163204
6 BEAR CREEK WINERY 1170278
7 KERN OIL & REFINING CO. 1170673
8 SAN JOAQUIN REFINING CO 1170829
9 MIDWAY SUNSET INVESTORS LLC 1171373
10 GALLO GLASS COMPANY 1171407
11 SUTTER HOME WINERY 1171486
12 AERA ENERGY LLC 1171557
13 SENECA RESOURCES COMPANY, LLC 1171662
14 SENECA RESOURCES COMPANY, LLC 1171563
15 AERA ENERGY LLC 1171938
16 SCELZ| ENTERPRISES INC 1171970
17 AGRI-WORLD COOPERATIVE 1172086
18 AGRI-WORLD COOPERATIVE 1172088
19 AGRI-WORLD COOPERATIVE 1172089
20 AERA ENERGY LLC 1172776
21 BRONCO WINE COMPANY 1172886
22 CHEVRON USA INC 1173082
23 NAS LEMOORE 1173113
24 CHEVRON USA INC 1173275
25 CHEVRON USA INC 1173308
26 E & J GALLO WINERY 1173410
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27 E&B NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT 1173781
28 E&B NATURAL RESOURCES 1174061
29| CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORP 1174147
30 O'NEILL BEVERAGES CO LLC 1180097
31 KERN OIL & REFINING CO. 1181577

ATCs for the following one New Major Source project were issued by the Air
District during this reporting period. This project has been included in this report
as a trackable project.

Facility Project #
32 FARADAY&FUTURE, INC. 1180142

ATCs for the following five Federal Major Modification projects were issued by
the Air District during previous reporting periods. These five projects were
previously excluded from the tracking system due to their pending approval from
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). Approval of these projects have
been received from the EPA; therefore, each of these projects have been
included in this report as trackable projects:

Facility Project #
33 E & J GALLO WINERY 1133347
34 E & J GALLO WINERY 1133659
35 CBUS OPS INC (DBA WOODBRIDGE WINERY) 1143210
36 DELECATO VINEYARDS 1152244
37 BEAR CREEK WINERY 1153192

Projects of Interest Not Included in the Tracking System this Year

Land O’ Lakes Inc (Project S-1173420): The District issued an ATC for the
installation of a new boiler in this project during the 2017-2018 reporting period.
The same boiler was issued an ATC in project S-1153671, and the emissions
from the boiler were included in the tracking system for the 2015-2016 reporting
period. Therefore, project S-1173420 has not been included in the tracking
system for this year.

Projects Removed from the Tracking System

No projects were removed from the tracking system this year.
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